
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    692    562     70     60

2 Essex    599    529      0     70

3 Cambridgeshire    576    466     60     50

4 Hertfordshire    320    320      0      0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 167 James Lupton Norfolk                147 49  48   50
2 151 Zak Williams Essex                  143 49   46  48
3 168 Charlie Broad Norfolk                142  50 50  42  
4 165 Sam Barber Norfolk                137 43   44 50  
5 169 Safel Neupane Norfolk                136  48  50  38
6 154 Judah Asamoah Essex                  134 46  40  48  
7 152 Feyi Atiku Essex                  132  46 44   42
8 146 Alex Scott Cambridgeshire         124 38  42  44  

9= 149 Monty Chatfield-GrandisonCambridgeshire         120  42 46   32
9= 156 Maxwell Adeosun Essex                  120  44  30 46  
9= 166 Elijah Yarnold-Da Silva Norfolk                120 34   48 38  
12 153 Yambukani Phiri Essex                  119 43  36   40
13 170 Rufus Snelling Norfolk                116  36 34   46

14= 144 George Smith Cambridgeshire         112  38  40 34  
14= 158 Ryan Senanayake Hertfordshire          112 40   32 40  
16= 145 Lewis Coleman Cambridgeshire         110 36  38  36  
16= 147 Freddie Chatfield-GrandisonCambridgeshire         110  40  36  34
16= 160 James Ambler Hertfordshire          110 32   42  36
19 148 Ned Jones Cambridgeshire         108 30   34  44
20 159 Freddie Hollings-Yates Hertfordshire          98 28   38 32  
21 155 Jack Weston Essex                  0       



Team Results Cambridgeshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    692    562     70     60

2 Essex    599    529      0     70

3 Cambridgeshire    576    466     60     50

4 Hertfordshire    320    320      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 144 George Smith 4LR 54.4 54.4 7 38
 144 George Smith SB 69 69 6 40
 144 George Smith SLJ 2.13 2.11 2.18 2.18 9 34
 145 Lewis Coleman 2LR 24.2 24.2 8 36
 145 Lewis Coleman S 6.97 6.75 7.18 7.18 7 38
 145 Lewis Coleman SLJ 2.16 2.17 2.20 2.20 8 36
 146 Alex Scott 2LR 24.1 24.1 7 38
 146 Alex Scott S 8.25 7.08 7.51 8.25 5 42
 146 Alex Scott SLJ 2.35 2.37 2.64 2.64 4 44
 147 Freddie Chatfield-Grandison4LR 53.8 53.8 6 40
 147 Freddie Chatfield-GrandisonSB 65 65 8 36
 147 Freddie Chatfield-GrandisonSTJ 0.00 6.11 6.15 6.15 9 34
 148 Ned Jones 2LR 25.6 25.6 11 30
 148 Ned Jones SB 63 63 9 34
 148 Ned Jones STJ 6.67 6.88 6.83 6.88 4 44
 149 Monty Chatfield-Grandison4LR 53.0 53.0 5 42
 149 Monty Chatfield-GrandisonS 8.77 7.93 7.76 8.77 3 46
 149 Monty Chatfield-GrandisonSTJ 5.85 0.00 6.04 6.04 10 32



Team Results Essex (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    692    562     70     60

2 Essex    599    529      0     70

3 Cambridgeshire    576    466     60     50

4 Hertfordshire    320    320      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 151 Zak Williams 2LR 23.0 23.0 1= 49
 151 Zak Williams SB 72 72 3 46
 151 Zak Williams STJ 7.17 7.38 7.03 7.38 2 48
 152 Feyi Atiku 4LR 52.1 52.1 3 46
 152 Feyi Atiku S 8.30 8.60 8.69 8.69 4 44
 152 Feyi Atiku STJ 6.82 6.82 6.79 6.82 5 42
 153 Yambukani Phiri 2LR 23.4 23.4 4= 43
 153 Yambukani Phiri S 6.10 6.82 7.16 7.16 8 36
 153 Yambukani Phiri STJ 6.24 6.26 6.57 6.57 6 40
 154 Judah Asamoah 2LR 23.2 23.2 3 46
 154 Judah Asamoah S 5.70 7.53 6.37 7.53 6 40
 154 Judah Asamoah SLJ 2.50 2.73 2.74 2.74 2 48
 155 Jack Weston 4LR 0.0 0.0
 155 Jack Weston SB 0 0
 155 Jack Weston SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 156 Maxwell Adeosun 4LR 52.5 52.5 4 44
 156 Maxwell Adeosun SB 59 59 11 30
 156 Maxwell Adeosun SLJ 2.53 2.71 2.58 2.71 3 46



Team Results Hertfordshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    692    562     70     60

2 Essex    599    529      0     70

3 Cambridgeshire    576    466     60     50

4 Hertfordshire    320    320      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 158 Ryan Senanayake 2LR 23.6 23.6 6 40
 158 Ryan Senanayake SB 60 60 10 32
 158 Ryan Senanayake SLJ 2.45 2.57 2.41 2.57 6 40
 159 Freddie Hollings-Yates 2LR 25.7 25.7 12 28
 159 Freddie Hollings-Yates SB 67 67 7 38
 159 Freddie Hollings-Yates SLJ 2.05 2.04 2.08 2.08 10 32
 160 James Ambler 2LR 25.4 25.4 10 32
 160 James Ambler SB 70 70 5 42
 160 James Ambler STJ 6.30 6.17 6.27 6.30 8 36



Team Results Norfolk (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    692    562     70     60

2 Essex    599    529      0     70

3 Cambridgeshire    576    466     60     50

4 Hertfordshire    320    320      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 165 Sam Barber 2LR 23.4 23.4 4= 43
 165 Sam Barber SB 71 71 4 44
 165 Sam Barber SLJ 2.86 2.80 2.88 2.88 1 50
 166 Elijah Yarnold-Da Silva 2LR 24.7 24.7 9 34
 166 Elijah Yarnold-Da Silva SB 75 75 2 48
 166 Elijah Yarnold-Da Silva SLJ 2.35 0.00 0.00 2.35 7 38
 167 James Lupton 2LR 23.0 23.0 1= 49
 167 James Lupton S 7.94 8.63 8.93 8.93 2 48
 167 James Lupton STJ 8.04 8.05 8.05 8.05 1 50
 168 Charlie Broad 4LR 50.1 50.1 1 50
 168 Charlie Broad S 12.91 13.13 12.91 13.13 1 50
 168 Charlie Broad SLJ 2.51 2.57 2.62 2.62 5 42
 169 Safel Neupane 4LR 51.9 51.9 2 48
 169 Safel Neupane SB 77 77 1 50
 169 Safel Neupane STJ 6.00 0.00 6.48 6.48 7 38
 170 Rufus Snelling 4LR 56.5 56.5 8 36
 170 Rufus Snelling S 5.86 6.40 6.41 6.41 9 34
 170 Rufus Snelling STJ 6.86 6.62 6.94 6.94 3 46



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1= Essex Red 151  Zak Williams 23.0       49
1= Norfolk Green 167  James Lupton 23.0       49
3 Essex Red 154  Judah Asamoah 23.2       46

4= Essex Red 153  Yambukani Phiri 23.4       43
4= Norfolk Green 165  Sam Barber 23.4       43
6 Hertfordshire Orange 158  Ryan Senanayake 23.6       40
7 Cambridgeshire Sky 146  Alex Scott 24.1       38
8 Cambridgeshire Sky 145  Lewis Coleman 24.2       36
9 Norfolk Green 166  Elijah Yarnold-Da Silva 24.7       34

10 Hertfordshire Orange 160  James Ambler 25.4       32
11 Cambridgeshire Sky 148  Ned Jones 25.6       30
12 Hertfordshire Orange 159  Freddie Hollings-Yates 25.7       28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Green 168  Charlie Broad 50.1       50
2 Norfolk Green 169  Safel Neupane 51.9       48
3 Essex Red 152  Feyi Atiku 52.1       46
4 Essex Red 156  Maxwell Adeosun 52.5       44
5 Cambridgeshire Sky 149  Monty Chatfield-Grandison 53.0       42
6 Cambridgeshire Sky 147  Freddie Chatfield-Grandison 53.8       40
7 Cambridgeshire Sky 144  George Smith 54.4       38
8 Norfolk Green 170  Rufus Snelling 56.5       36

Essex Red 155  Jack Weston 0.0        0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Norfolk Green 1:41.5 0.0 1:41.5     70.0
2 01 Cambridgeshire Sky 1:45.7 0.0 1:45.7     60.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Essex Red 1:34.2 0.0 1:34.2     70.0
2 04 Norfolk Green 1:36.2 0.0 1:36.2     60.0
3 01 Cambridgeshire Sky 1:36.4 0.0 1:36.4     50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Green 168  Charlie Broad 13.13       50
2 Norfolk Green 167  James Lupton 8.93       48
3 Cambridgeshire Sky 149  Monty Chatfield-Grandison 8.77       46
4 Essex Red 152  Feyi Atiku 8.69       44
5 Cambridgeshire Sky 146  Alex Scott 8.25       42
6 Essex Red 154  Judah Asamoah 7.53       40
7 Cambridgeshire Sky 145  Lewis Coleman 7.18       38
8 Essex Red 153  Yambukani Phiri 7.16       36
9 Norfolk Green 170  Rufus Snelling 6.41       34



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Norfolk Green 169  Safel Neupane 77       50
2 Norfolk Green 166  Elijah Yarnold-Da Silva 75       48
3 Essex Red 151  Zak Williams 72       46
4 Norfolk Green 165  Sam Barber 71       44
5 Hertfordshire Orange 160  James Ambler 70       42
6 Cambridgeshire Sky 144  George Smith 69       40
7 Hertfordshire Orange 159  Freddie Hollings-Yates 67       38
8 Cambridgeshire Sky 147  Freddie Chatfield-Grandison 65       36
9 Cambridgeshire Sky 148  Ned Jones 63       34

10 Hertfordshire Orange 158  Ryan Senanayake 60       32
11 Essex Red 156  Maxwell Adeosun 59       30

Essex Red 155  Jack Weston 0        0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Green 165  Sam Barber 2.88       50
2 Essex Red 154  Judah Asamoah 2.74       48
3 Essex Red 156  Maxwell Adeosun 2.71       46
4 Cambridgeshire Sky 146  Alex Scott 2.64       44
5 Norfolk Green 168  Charlie Broad 2.62       42
6 Hertfordshire Orange 158  Ryan Senanayake 2.57       40
7 Norfolk Green 166  Elijah Yarnold-Da Silva 2.35       38
8 Cambridgeshire Sky 145  Lewis Coleman 2.20       36
9 Cambridgeshire Sky 144  George Smith 2.18       34

10 Hertfordshire Orange 159  Freddie Hollings-Yates 2.08       32
Essex Red 155  Jack Weston 0.00        0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Green 167  James Lupton 8.05       50
2 Essex Red 151  Zak Williams 7.38       48
3 Norfolk Green 170  Rufus Snelling 6.94       46
4 Cambridgeshire Sky 148  Ned Jones 6.88       44
5 Essex Red 152  Feyi Atiku 6.82       42
6 Essex Red 153  Yambukani Phiri 6.57       40
7 Norfolk Green 169  Safel Neupane 6.48       38
8 Hertfordshire Orange 160  James Ambler 6.30       36
9 Cambridgeshire Sky 147  Freddie Chatfield-Grandison 6.15       34

10 Cambridgeshire Sky 149  Monty Chatfield-Grandison 6.04       32


